
Austrian Mah Jong Championsrace  

2006 - 2019

2006

1. Myslivec Otto NÖ

2. Tschinkel Norbert NÖ

3. Hoffmann Martin NÖ

2007

1. Tschinkel Norbert NÖ

2. Mauthner Martin NÖ

3. Scheichenbauer Martin K

2008

1. Myslivec Otto NÖ

2. Tschinkel Norbert NÖ

3. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2009

1. Scheichenbauer Martin K

2. Gintsberger Günter OÖ

3. Tschinkel Norbert NÖ

2010

1. Myslivec Otto NÖ

2. Scheichenbauer Martin K

3. Sallmutter Gabi NÖ

2011

1. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2. Doppelhofer Alexander NÖ

3. Sallmutter Doris NÖ

2012

1. Sallmutter Gabi NÖ

2. Scheichenbauer Martin K

3. Doppelhofer Alexander NÖ

2013

1. Scheichenbauer Martin K

2. Myslivec Otto NÖ

3. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2014

1. Gintsberger Günter OÖ

2. Sallmutter Doris NÖ

3. Sallmutter Gabi NÖ

2015

1. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2. Sallmutter Gabi NÖ

3. Ernest Glaser Stmk

2016

1. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2. Sallmutter Doris NÖ

3. Neuwirth Franz NÖ

Österreichische Mah Jong Staatsmeisterschaft
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Austrian Mah Jong Championsrace  

2006 - 2019

2017

1. Riha Andreas NÖ

2. Sallmutter Doris NÖ

3. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2018

1. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

2. Myslivec Otto NÖ

3. Riegler Helmut K

2019

1. Scheichenbauer Martin K

2. Frischenschlager Elisabeth NÖ

3. Doppelhofer Alexander NÖ
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Rank TP SP Name Pre-Name TP SP TP SP TP SP TP SP

1 59,0 2210 SCHEICHENBAUER Martin K 15,0 204 21,0 563 22,0 996 16,0 651

2 50,0 1333 FRISCHENSCHLAGER Elisabeth NÖ 19,0 576 10,0 -65 15,0 152 16,0 605

3 50,0 882 DOPPELHOFER Alexander NÖ 26,0 872 9,0 -210 0,0 0 15,0 220

4 48,0 933 VOLLMANN GAO Qian Stmk 15,0 235 14,0 129 19,0 569 13,0 1

5 46,5 491 WITSCHNIG Günter K 13,0 66 16,0 148 16,0 203 14,5 140

6 45,0 796 RIEGLER Helmut K 17,0 471 11,0 -107 14,0 98 14,0 227

7 44,0 590 MYSLIVEC Otto NÖ 16,0 37 0,0 0 16,0 530 12,0 23

8 37,0 20 TSCHINKEL Norbert NÖ 11,0 -233 12,0 -23 14,0 276 0,0 0

9 32,0 1248 SALLMUTTER Doris NÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 19,0 825 13,0 423

10 30,0 -924 POPRAT Günter K 10,0 -295 7,0 -325 0,0 0 13,0 -304

11 29,0 -369 RIHA Andreas NÖ 13,0 41 9,0 -201 7,0 -508 7,0 -209

12 27,0 -605 ALDRIAN Anton Stmk 13,0 -3 6,0 -464 0,0 0 8,0 -138

13 26,0 227 SALLMUTTER Gabi NÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 16,0 287 10,0 -60

14 26,0 -1596 ALDRIAN Maria Stmk 8,0 -715 13,0 -313 0,0 0 5,0 -568

15 25,0 -285 DIVJAK Romana Stmk 7,0 -479 0,0 0 0,0 0 18,0 194

16 22,0 -355 BERNKOPF Johanna NÖ 10,0 -318 12,0 -37 0,0 0 0,0 0

17 17,0 -10 RIHA Eberhard K 9,0 113 8,0 -123 0,0 0 0,0 0

18 17,0 -687 KANDORFER Heinz K 4,0 -614 13,0 -73 0,0 0 0,0 0

19 16,0 -632 JARITZ Gerti Stmk 6,0 -465 0,0 0 0,0 0 10,0 -167

20 15,0 122 ALEXEJEW Monika K 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 15,0 122

21 15,0 -1077 FELSBERGER Hermine K 5,0 -581 0,0 0 0,0 0 10,0 -496

22 13,0 187 GINTSBERGER Günter OÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 13,0 187

23 13,0 130 MAUTHNER Martin NÖ 13,0 130 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0

24 13,0 -47 GINTSBERGER Elvira OÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 13,0 -47

25 13,0 -101 NEUWIRTH Franz NÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 13,0 -101

26 12,0 160 MARESCH Edeltraud NÖ 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 12,0 160

27 12,0 -964 DIVJAK Felix Stmk 4,0 -592 0,0 0 0,0 0 8,0 -372

28 9,0 -70 TRINKL Matthias K 9,0 -70 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0

29 9,0 -321 STADLER Ulli Stmk 0,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0 9,0 -321

06./07.04.2019 31.08./01.09.19

Podersdorf

21./22.09.2019Championsrace 2019

Austrian Mah Jong Gurk Gemona Budapest

02./03.02.2019



Rank TP SP Name Pre-Name

1 26,0 872 DOPPELHOFER Alexander NÖ

6 19,0 576 FRISCHENSCHLAGER Elisabeth NÖ

9 17,0 471 RIEGLER Helmut K

15 16,0 37 MYSLIVEC Otto NÖ

16 15,0 235 VOLLMANN GAO Qian Stmk

17 15,0 204 SCHEICHENBAUER Martin K

22 13,0 130 MAUTHNER Martin NÖ

23 13,0 66 WITSCHNIG Günter K

24 13,0 41 RIHA Andreas NÖ

25 13,0 -3 ALDRIAN Anton Stmk

30 11,0 -233 TSCHINKEL Norbert NÖ

34 10,0 -295 POPRAT Günter K

35 10,0 -318 BERNKOPF Johanna NÖ

36 9,0 113 RIHA Eberhard K

38 9,0 -70 TRINKL Matthias K

43 8,0 -715 ALDRIAN Maria Stmk

46 7,0 -479 DIVJAK Romana Stmk

47 6,0 -465 JARITZ Gerti Stmk

49 5,0 -581 FELSBERGER Hermine K

50 4,0 -592 DIVJAK Felix Stmk

51 4,0 -614 KANDORFER Heinz K

Carinthian Open Gurk  - 02./03.02.

Championsrace 2019
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Rank TP SP Name Pre-Name

1 21,0 563 SCHEICHENBAUER Martin K

14 16,0 148 WITSCHNIG Günter K

24 14,0 129 VOLLMANN GAO Qian Stmk

31 13,0 -73 KANDORFER Heinz K

32 13,0 -313 ALDRIAN Maria Stmk

38 12,0 -23 TSCHINKEL Norbert NÖ

39 12,0 -37 BERNKOPF Johanna NÖ

44 11,0 -107 RIEGLER Helmut K

48 10,0 -65 FRISCHENSCHLAGER Elisabeth NÖ

53 9,0 -201 RIHA Andreas NÖ

54 9,0 -210 DOPPELHOFER Alexander NÖ

56 8,0 -123 RIHA Eberhard K

59 7,0 -325 POPRAT Günter K

63 6,0 -464 ALDRIAN Toni Stmk

Gemona  -  06./07.04

Championsrace 2019
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Rank TP SP Name Pre-Name

1 22,0 996 SCHEICHENBAUER Martin K

3 19,0 825 SALLMUTTER DORIS NÖ

4 19,0 569 VOLLMANN-GAO Qian Stmk

7 16,0 530 MYSLIVEC Otto NÖ

9 16,0 287 SALLMUTTER Gabi NÖ

10 16,0 203 WITSCHNIG Günter K

13 15,0 152 FRISCHENSCHLAGER Elisabeth NÖ

16 14,0 276 TSCHINKEL Norbert NÖ

18 14,0 98 RIEGLER Helmut K

30 7,0 -508 RIHA Andreas NÖ

14. Hungarian Open / Budapest - 31.08./01.09.

Championsrace 2019

AustrianChamionsrace2019.xls 23.09.2019



Rank TP SP Name Pre-Name

6 18,0 194 DIVJAK Romana Stmk

7 16,0 651 SCHEICHENBAUER Martin K

8 16,0 605 FRISCHENSCHLAGER Elisabeth NÖ

10 15,0 220 DOPPELHOFER Alexander NÖ

12 15,0 122 ALEXEJEW Monika K

14 14,5 140 WITSCHNIG Günter K

16 14,0 227 RIEGLER Helmut K

17 13,0 423 SALLMUTTER Doris NÖ

18 13,0 187 GINTSBERGER Günter OÖ

19 13,0 1 VOLLMANN-GAO QIAN Stmk

20 13,0 -47 GINTSBERGER Elvira OÖ

21 13,0 -101 NEUWIRTH Franz NÖ

22 13,0 -304 POPRAT Günter K

23 12,0 160 MARESCH Edeltraud NÖ

24 12,0 23 MYSLIVEC Otto NÖ

31 10,0 -60 SALLMUTTER Gabi NÖ

32 10,0 -167 JARITZ Gerti Stmk

36 10,0 -496 FELSBERGER Hermi K

38 9,0 -321 STADLER Ulli Stmk

41 8,0 -138 ALDRIAN Anton Stmk

43 8,0 -372 DIVJAK Felix Stmk

47 7,0 -209 RIHA Andreas NÖ

48 5,0 -568 ALDRIAN Maria Stmk

14. Austrian Open / Podersdorf - 21./22.09.

Championsrace 2019
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